

Ref: IFL/Sect/BSE/2020-21/490

November 11, 2020

BSE Limited,
Deptt. of Corporate Services,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 949153, 949214 & 972829

Re: **Newspaper Advertisement of financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2020**

Dear Sir/Ma'm,

Pursuant to Regulation 52(8) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed Newspaper Advertisement of unaudited financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2020 in Financial Express (English edition) on Wednesday, November 11, 2020.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you

Yours truly,
For IFCI Factors Limited



Mani Dev Sadh
Company Secretary



UNITED CREDIT LIMITED

CIN : L65993WB1970PLC027781
 Regd. Office : 27B Camac Street (8th Floor), Kolkata - 700016
 Ph.No. (033) 2287-9359/9360, Fax No. (033) 2287-2047
 Email: unitedcredittd@gmail.com, Website: www.unitedcredittd.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

(₹ In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	74.41	133.54	71.20
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	33.99	60.67	30.09
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	33.99	60.67	30.09
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.23	42.82	22.19
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	25.23	42.82	22.19
6	Equity Share Capital	549.30	549.30	549.30
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year ended 31st March			
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	(i) Basic	0.47	0.80	0.42
	(ii) Diluted	0.47	0.80	0.42

NOTE:
 i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 ii) The Company had adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 from 1st April, 2019.
 iii) The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com, www.cse-india.com and also on the Company's website at www.unitedcredittd.com.

By ORDER OF THE BOARD
 (A. K. DABRIWALA)
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN : 00024498

Place : Kolkata
 Dated : 10th November, 2020

GOENKA BUSINESS & FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L67120WB1987PLC042960
 REGD OFF:- 18, Ranindra sarani, Paddar Court, Gate no.4, Room no.17, Kolkata-700001 West Bengal
 EMAIL :- goenkabusiness1987@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2020

All figures in ₹ Lakh

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended (Unaudited)			Half Year Ended (Unaudited)		Year ended
	30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	(31.03.2020) (Audited)
Total Income from operations(net)	3,638.94	1,067.52	433.62	4,706.46	632.50	5,739.90
Net Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	(87.67)	131.05	38.27	43.38	47.58	(195.73)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(84.67)	148.39	25.82	63.72	35.14	(140.14)
Equity Share Capital	1,300.01	1,300.01	1,300.01	1,300.01	1,300.01	1,300.01
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)						1,498.97
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (Before Extraordinary Items)						
Basic	(0.65)	1.14	0.20	0.49	0.27	(1.08)
Diluted	(0.65)	1.14	0.20	0.49	0.27	(1.08)
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (After Extraordinary Items)						
Basic	(0.65)	1.14	0.20	0.49	0.27	(1.08)
Diluted	(0.65)	1.14	0.20	0.49	0.27	(1.08)

Notes:
 1. The above standalone financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on 10th November, 2020.
 2. The financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules there under and in terms with regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) regulations 2015 and SEBI circular dated 5th July 2016.
 3. The statutory Auditors of the company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the above result as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 4. Earning per share for the quarter and year ended has been calculated as per weighted average formula and diluted Earning per share has been calculated considering proposed issue of equity shares on account of conversion of convertible securities if any.
 5. Previous period figures have been reclassified / regrouped wherever considered necessary to confirm to the current period figures.

GOENKA BUSINESS & FINANCE LIMITED
 Mr. Yasin Gori
 Whole time Director
 DIN:08221979

Place: Ahmedabad
 Date: 10.11.2020

INDRAPRASTHA MEDICAL CORPORATION LIMITED

Registered office - Sarita Vihar, Delhi Mathura Road, New Delhi - 110076
 Corporate Identity Number : L24232DL1988PLC030958
 Phone: 91-11-26925859, 26925801, Fax: 91-11-26823629
 E-mail: imcl@apolohospitals.com, Website: www.delhi.apolohospitals.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half-year ended 30th September, 2020

Amount (₹ In million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended (Unaudited)		Half-year ended (Unaudited)		Year ended (Audited)
		30.09.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020
1	Total income from operations (Net)	1412.10	2162.98	2356.28	4202.89	8314.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.31	128.95	(333.92)	260.97	481.92
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.31	128.95	(333.92)	260.97	481.92
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.38	179.26	(247.52)	264.51	436.24
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	20.36	174.23	(228.20)	255.71	415.76
6	Paid-up Equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- each)	916.73	916.73	916.73	916.73	916.73
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the audited balance sheet of previous year					1761.27
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic & Diluted	0.05	1.96	(2.70)	2.89	4.76

The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half-year ended 30th September, 2020, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half-year ended 30th September, 2020, are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website.
Place : New Delhi
Date: 10th November, 2020

P. Shivakumar
 (Managing Director)

Megh Mayur Infra Limited

(Formerly known as Poddar Infrastructure Limited, there before known as Transoceanic Properties Limited)
 Regd. Office: 208, LALJI SHOPPING CENTRE, S.V.ROAD, BORIVLI (WEST), MUMBAI, Maharashtra-400092
 CIN:L51900MH1981PLC025693 Website:www.meghmayurinfra.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND SIX MONTH ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2020

(₹ In Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Unaudited Quarter Ended	Audited Year ended on	Unaudited Quarter Ended
		30.09.2020	31.03.2020	30.09.2019
1	Total income from operations (net)	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-2.58	-14.72	-2.68
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-2.58	-14.72	-2.68
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-2.58	-14.72	-2.68
5	Equity Share Capital	630	630	630
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)			
7	Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10 Each (before extraordinary items)			
	Basic:	-0.04	0.23	-0.04
	Diluted:	-0.04	0.23	-0.04
8	Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10 Each (after extraordinary items)			
	Basic:	-0.04	0.23	-0.04
	Diluted:	-0.04	0.23	-0.04

Notes:
 1. The aforementioned results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 09th November, 2020.
 2. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting standards (Ind AS) with effect from 1st April, 2017 and accordingly the above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. As per SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016 the Company has presented Ind AS compliant financial results for the corresponding quarter and Six Months ended 30th September, 2020.
 3. The Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of un-audited financial results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2019 as required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (URL of the filings i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.meghmayurinfra.com)
 5. As the Company has only one business segment, disclosure under Indian Accounting Standard 108 on "Operating Segment" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India is not applicable.

For MEGH MAYUR INFRA Limited
 Sd/-
 Mitul Shah
 Managing Director
 Din:00509114

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 09.11.2020

ASSAM ENTRADE LIMITED

CIN NO. U20219WB1985PLC096557
 REGD OFF: 16 TARA CHAND DUTTA STREET, 2ND FLOOR, KOLKATA-700073 Website : www.assamentrade.com Tel No. : 033-22343520

Extract of Unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020

(Amt In Lacs)

No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated						
		For the quarter ended	Half year ended	Year ended	For the quarter ended	Half year ended	Year ended				
		30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)				
1	Total income from operations	121.361	231.117	236.782	430.829	1062.746	121.497	231.288	237.053	431.069	1063.321
2	Net profit for the period before tax	60.895	127.555	158.606	21.178	165.570	61.002	12.877	158.835	21.370	165.784
3	Net profit for the period after tax	36.205	22.977	104.230	27.404	153.338	36.285	23.062	104.400	27.596	153.497
4	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	36.205	22.977	104.230	27.404	153.338	36.285	23.062	104.400	27.596	153.497
5	Equity share capital	143.979	143.979	143.979	143.979	143.979	143.979	143.979	143.979	143.979	143.979
6	Other equity			5225.056	5049.211	5120.826			5809.815	5325.085	5705.414
7	Earnings per share (EPS) of Rs 10/- each Basic and diluted EPS (Rs per share) (not annualised excluding year end)	2.515	1.596	7.239	1.903	10.650	2.520	1.602	7.251	1.917	10.661

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed quarter and half year financial results for the period ended 30th September, 2020 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and Half year end financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.assamentrade.com).

For Assam Entrade Limited
 Sd/- (Nishant Gupta)
 Managing Director DIN:00326317

Place : Kanpur
 Date : 10/11/2020

BHARAT NIDHI LIMITED

Regd. Off: 1st Floor, Express Building, 9-10, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi - 110 002 Phone No. 011-43562982, E-Mail ID - bharatnidi1@gmail.com, Website: www.bharatnidi.com
 CIN No. U51396DL1942PLC000644

NOTICE is hereby given that the following Shareholder of the Company holding fully paid up equity shares of Rs. 10/- each of the Company, has reportedly lost his Share Certificate and application has been made to the Company by his legal heir to issue duplicate share certificate:

Name of the Shareholder	Father/ Husband's Name	No. of Shares held	Folio No.
Shri S P Annamalai	Late Subramanian Chettiar	50	15913

Any person, who has a claim in respect of the said equity shares, should lodge such claim with the Company at its Registered Office within 15 days from the date of issue of this notice; else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate without further intimation.

For Bharat Nidhi Limited
 Sd/-
 Company Secretary

Place: New Delhi
 Date: November 10, 2020

NAMOKAR TRADE (INDIA) LTD

CIN: L51909WB1985PLC038407
 Regd. Office: DIAMOND ARCADE, 5TH-FR, FL-504, 66 JESSORE ROAD, KOLKATA-700001
 Email: ratan.namokar@gmail.com, Website: www.namokartrade.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2020

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half-year ended	Quarter ended
		30-Sep-2020 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2019 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2019 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	2.68	2.68	2.60
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2.66)	(7.26)	(3.29)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2.66)	(7.26)	(3.29)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2.66)	(7.26)	(3.29)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]			
6.	Equity Share Capital	240.85	240.85	240.85
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised)			
	Basic:	(1.36)	(1.45)	(1.36)
	Diluted:	(1.36)	(1.45)	(1.36)

Notes:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity www.namokartrade.com.
 b) Ind AS compliant Financial results for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2020 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 08, November, 2020. For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 (RATAN LAL BAID)
 Director
 DIN: 070004811

Date: 09.11.2020
 Place: Kolkata

MPS MPS LIMITED

Registered Office: 4th Floor, R.R Towers IV, Super A, 16/17, T.V.K. Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai 600 032
 CIN: L22122TN1970PLC005795
 Tel: +91 44 49162222, Fax: +91 44 49162225, Email: investors@mpslimited.com, Website: www.mpslimited.com

Extract of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2020

INR in lacs, except per equity share data

Particulars	Quarter ended	Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year	Previous year ended
	30-September-2020	30-September-2019	31-March-2020
Total Income from operations	11,034	8,820	33,165
Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	1,954	2,858	8,142
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,954	2,858	8,142
Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1,390	2,210	5,986
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	1,237	2,330	6,633
Equity Share Capital	1,862	1,862	1,862
Earnings Per Share (INR 10 per equity share)			
Basic and diluted	7.47	11.87	32.15

Key data relating to unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2020

Particulars	Quarter ended	Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year	Previous year ended
	30-September-2020	30-September-2019	31-March-2020
Total Income from operations	7,290	5,102	18,765
Net Profit for the period before tax	1,899	2,361	6,969
Net Profit for the period after tax	1,389	1,864	5,277
Total Comprehensive Income	1,433	1,861	5,261

Notes:
 1. The above standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2020 have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 10 November 2020. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2020 and an unmodified report has been issued.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2020 are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.mpslimited.com).

For MPS Limited
 Sd/-
 Rahul Arora
 Managing Director

Place : Gurugram
 Dated : 10 November 2020

MADURAI DISTRICT COOPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LTD

MADURAI - 625 020.
TENDER NOTICE
 TENDER REF:589/PUR/2020 449819814 Email: asivimadurai@gmail.com
 Sealed Tenders are invited under two cover systems by the General Manager, M.D.C.M.P.U.LTD, Madurai-20, Tamil Nadu State for the from the

- PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF MODERNIZED MILK PARLORS AT TALUK HEAD QUARTERS- 6 NOS.
- PROVIDING INTERNAL PARTITION AND CUBICAL TO THE ADMIN BLOCK AT MAIN DAIRY
- PROVIDING ROAD ARRANGEMENT IN WEST SIDE AROUND THE DAIRY BUILDING, INNER & OUTER DRAINAGE SLAB AT MADURAI DAIRY.
- PURCHASE AND INSTALLING 2MW SOLAR PV PANELS (PHOTO VOLTAI)C/TIE GRID.
- PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF ANTI THEFT AND INVENTORY MANAGING SYSTEM FOR CRATE AND MILK SACHETS.
- CONSTRUCTING OF NEW BUILDING AT MAIN DAIRY FOR MILK PRODUCTS.
- LOADING DOCK LEVELLER
- WASTE FILM GRANULATION.
- PURCHASE OF SOUR MILK SEPARATOR.
- PURCHASE OF ONE ORBITERY SHUTTLE FOR AUTOMATIC RACK SYSTEM.
- OPERATION MAINTENANCE OF MILK FILLING MACHINES.
- WRAPPING MACHINE FOR PRODUCT SECTION from the reputed firms / manufacturers / suppliers. All the necessary details can be had from the tender documents. For Downloading tender forms and specifications, Quantity and EMD details refer website, www.tenders.tn.gov.in.

COST OF TENDER FORM: Rs 1000/- in Person or Rs 1000/- by post.
 ISSUE OF TENDER FORM: From 11.11.2020 to 25.11.2020 Upto 5.00 pm.
 Last date / time for submission of tender form : 26.11.2020, 12.00 pm
 Opening of tender form: 26.11.2020 time 12.30 pm.
 Pre Bid Meeting : 20.11.2020 time: 11.00 am At Madurai Dairy Main Office, Sivagangal Main Road, Madurai - 625 020.
 EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT: Rs.1% of tender cost (Rs. One percentage only)
 The Decision of the General Manager MDCCMPU Ltd Madurai shall be final & Conclusive and Binding in all the matters relating to this tender.
 DPP4203/TENDER/2020 GENERAL MANAGER

IFCI FACTORS LIMITED

Regd. office: 10th Floor, IFCI Tower, 61, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019
 Tel.: +91-11-4641 2840, Fax: +91-11-4652 1436. Website: www.ifcifactors.com. CIN: U74899DL1995GOI074649

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

(Regulation 52(6), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

(₹ In Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Current Half Year Ended	Corresponding Half Year Ended	Previous Year Ended
		September 30, 2020 (Un-Audited)	September 30, 2019 (Un-Audited)	March 31, 2020 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,588.74	2,225.75	4,209.12
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-1,111.37	-477.78	-781.08
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-1,111.37	-477.78	-781.08
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-1,109.66	-278.04	-538.39
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period			